# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the assignment to a nunc pro tunc assignment by Wolters Kluwer U.S. Corporation to Wolters Kluwer Health Inc. previously recorded on Reel 002733 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith with this assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolters Kluwer U.S. Corporation		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Health Inc.	
Street Address:	161 Washington Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1700481	THE NURSE PRACTITIONER
Registration Number:	2074650	THE AMERICAN NURSING STUDENT
Registration Number:	2460713	ACEIT!
Registration Number:	2431032	DCCN
Registration Number:	2431033	
Registration Number:	2463380	S SPRINGHOUSE
Registration Number:	2375184	THE CARING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2429478	PHYSICIAN'S DRUG HANDBOOK
Registration Number:	2377510	INCREDIBLY EASY
Registration Number:	2445811	S
Registration Number:	2431034	NURSING DRUG HANDBOOK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0534

900071798

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 665 2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LWW/130485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz
Signature:	/Scott B Schwartz/
Date:	03/15/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=WKUS to WKHI#page1.tif source=WKUS to WKHI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0535

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wolters Kluwer U.S. Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 2700 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, Illinois 60015 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and any and all associated trademark applications and/or registrations thereof ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Wolters Kluwer Health Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 161 Washington Street, Suite 1100, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, effective as of December 31, 2001.

	Wolters Kluwer U.S. Corporation
Date: 3 9 9	By: Dale C. Gordon Title: Vice President
	Wolters Kluwer Health Inc.
Date: 3 9 07	Name: Sale C. Gordon Title: VICO Presido

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0536

# Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
THE NURSE PRACTITIONER	74067506	1700481
THE AMERICAN NURSING STUDENT	75051121	2074650
ACEIT!	75522308	2460713
DCCN	75791922	2431032
Miscellaneous Design	75791923	2431033
S SPRINGHOUSE	75791977	2463380
THE CARING COMPANY	75791979	2375184
PHYSICIAN'S DRUG HANDBOOK	75791980	2429478
INCREDIBLY EASY	75791981	2377510
S	75791982	2445811
NURSING DRUG HANDBOOK	75791986	2431034
DIMENSIONS OF CRITICAL CARE NURSING	75811581	2442150
ADVANCES IN SKIN AND WOUND CARE	76153478	2576849

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0537